

BID-TABULATION SHEET

City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division
 2022/23 ASPHALT STREET PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS (OAKWOOD RD.)

Bidder1 Con-Struct Inc 305 S Dayton Ave Ames, IA 50010	Bidder2 All Star Concrete, LLC 4989 NW Johnston Drive Johnston, IA 50131
---	---

NO	DESCRIPTION	Bid Date: 03/08/23		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bidder1		Bidder2	
		UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
EARTHWORK									
2.01	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	4000	\$4,000.00	3000	\$3,000.00	2000	\$2,000.00
2.02	Topsoil, On-site	CY	1547	8	\$12,376.00	18	\$27,846.00	10	\$15,470.00
2.03	Excavation, Class 10, On-site	CY	4944	8	\$39,552.00	10	\$49,440.00	6	\$29,664.00
2.04	Subgrade Preparation	SY	13125	3	\$39,375.00	2	\$26,250.00	3	\$39,375.00
2.05	Subbase, 6" Modified	SY	13125	9	\$118,125.00	11.5	\$150,937.50	8.75	\$114,843.75
2.06	Subbase, Special Backfill	SY	1844	11	\$20,284.00	9	\$16,596.00	8	\$14,752.00
2.07	Removal of Pipe Culvert, 12 to 15 inch	LF	91	10	\$910.00	21	\$1,911.00	35	\$3,185.00
2.08	Filling and Plugging Pipe Culverts, 12 to 15 inch	LF	457	12	\$5,484.00	26	\$11,882.00	13	\$5,941.00
2.09	Filling and Plugging Pipe Culverts, 24 inch	LF	55	40	\$2,200.00	37	\$2,035.00	26	\$1,430.00
SEWERS AND DRAINS									
4.01	Storm Sewer, Trenched, Class III RCP, 15"	LF	402	75	\$30,150.00	60	\$24,120.00	82	\$32,964.00
4.02	Storm Sewer, Trenched, Class III RCP, 18"	LF	457	85	\$38,845.00	62	\$28,334.00	86	\$39,302.00
4.03	Storm Sewer, Trenched, Class III RCP, 24"	LF	1546	95	\$146,870.00	85	\$131,410.00	102	\$157,692.00
4.04	Removal of Storm Sewer, RCP, 18"	LF	6	40	\$240.00	27	\$162.00	35	\$210.00
4.05	Removal of Storm Sewer, RCP, 24"	LF	14	75	\$1,050.00	27	\$378.00	40	\$560.00
4.06	Pipe Apron, RCP, 15"	EA	3	1600	\$4,800.00	2280	\$6,840.00	2164	\$6,492.00
4.07	Pipe Apron, RCP, 24" Adjustment	EA	1	700	\$700.00	1850	\$1,850.00	2959	\$2,959.00
4.08	Pipe Apron Guard, 15"	EA	2	1000	\$2,000.00	1250	\$2,500.00	828	\$1,656.00
4.09	Subdrain, Type 1, 6"	LF	5228	18	\$94,104.00	17	\$88,876.00	18	\$94,104.00
4.10	Subdrain Cleanout	EA	2	700	\$1,400.00	600	\$1,200.00	450	\$900.00
4.11	Subdrain Outlets and Connections	EA	26	700	\$18,200.00	350	\$9,100.00	500	\$13,000.00
WATER MAINS AND APPUTENANCES									
5.01	Fire Hydrant Adjustment	EA	1	6000	\$6,000.00	9000	\$9,000.00	1150	\$1,150.00
STRUCTURES FOR SANITARY AND STORM SEWERS									
6.01	Manhole, Type SW-401, 48-inch	EA	1	5000	\$5,000.00	4500	\$4,500.00	5500	\$5,500.00
6.02	Manhole, Type SW-401, 60-inch	EA	2	8000	\$16,000.00	7800	\$15,600.00	8000	\$16,000.00
6.03	Intake, Type SW-501	EA	1	3000	\$3,000.00	3150	\$3,150.00	3000	\$3,000.00
6.04	Intake, Type SW-507	EA	5	6500	\$32,500.00	6000	\$30,000.00	4300	\$21,500.00
6.05	Intake, Type SW-509	EA	2	8500	\$17,000.00	8000	\$16,000.00	6400	\$12,800.00
6.06	Intake, Type SW-512	EA	4	2500	\$10,000.00	2850	\$11,400.00	1120	\$4,480.00
6.07	Intake, Type SW-541	EA	3	8500	\$25,500.00	4000	\$12,000.00	6400	\$19,200.00
6.08	Intake, Type SW-542	EA	2	3500	\$7,000.00	4500	\$9,000.00	5000	\$10,000.00
6.09	Manhole Adjustment, Minor	EA	5	2000	\$10,000.00	2000	\$10,000.00	2000	\$10,000.00
6.10	Manhole Adjustment, Major	EA	4	3500	\$14,000.00	2000	\$8,000.00	2200	\$8,800.00
6.11	Connection to Existing Manhole	EA	6	1500	\$9,000.00	1000	\$6,000.00	1150	\$6,900.00
6.12	Remove Intake	EA	2	750	\$1,500.00	800	\$1,600.00	1150	\$2,300.00
STREETS AND RELATED WORK									
7.01	Pavement, PCC, Class C, 8"	SY	12456.2	65	\$809,653.00	75	\$934,215.00	82	\$1,021,408.40
7.02	Curb and Gutter	LF	36	50	\$1,800.00	60	\$2,160.00	28	\$1,008.00
7.03	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	49.8	12	\$597.60	10	\$498.00	21	\$1,045.80
7.04	Removal of Shared Use Path	SY	1553.6	10	\$15,536.00	10	\$15,536.00	16	\$24,857.60
7.05	Removal of Driveway	SY	68	12	\$816.00	10	\$680.00	24	\$1,632.00
7.06	Shared Use Path, PCC, 6"	SY	1475.5	50	\$73,775.00	45	\$66,397.50	55	\$81,152.50
7.07	Sidewalk, PCC, 6"	SY	144.2	85	\$12,257.00	50	\$7,210.00	55	\$7,931.00
7.08	Detectable Warning	SF	376	40	\$15,040.00	50	\$18,800.00	55	\$20,680.00
7.09	Driveway, Paved, PCC, 6"	SY	43.2	50	\$2,160.00	60	\$2,592.00	60	\$2,592.00
7.10	Pavement Removal	SY	8440.9	10	\$84,409.00	10	\$84,409.00	11	\$92,849.90
TRAFFIC CONTROL									
8.01	Painted Pavement Markings, Painted	STA	78.99	120	\$9,478.80	63.02	\$4,977.95	60	\$4,739.40
8.02	Painted Pavement Markings, Thermoplastic	SYA	18.6	250	\$4,650.00	210	\$3,906.00	200	\$3,720.00
8.03	Painted Symbols and Legends, Thermoplastic	EA	22	300	\$6,600.00	790	\$17,380.00	750	\$16,500.00
8.04	Pavement Markings Removed	STA	6	40	\$240.00	210	\$1,260.00	200	\$1,200.00
8.05	Grooves Cut for Pavement Markings	STA	97.59	50	\$4,879.50	105	\$10,246.95	100	\$9,759.00
8.06	Grooves Cut for Symbols and Legends	EA	22	150	\$3,300.00	210	\$4,620.00	200	\$4,400.00
8.07	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	10000	\$10,000.00	26000	\$26,000.00	24500	\$24,500.00
SITWORK AND LANDSCAPING									
9.01	Filter Socks, 9"	LF	4000	3	\$12,000.00	2.2	\$8,800.00	2	\$8,000.00

BID-TABULATION SHEET

City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division

2022/23 ASPHALT STREET PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS (OAKWOOD RD.)

Bidder1 Con-Struct Inc 305 S Dayton Ave Ames, IA 50010	Bidder2 All Star Concrete, LLC 4989 NW Johnston Drive Johnston, IA 50131
---	---

NO	DESCRIPTION	Bid Date: 03/08/23		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bidder1		Bidder2	
		UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
9.02	Removal of Filter Socks, 9"	LF	4000	1	\$4,000.00	0.4	\$1,600.00	0.25	\$1,000.00
9.03	Rip-Rap, Erosion Stone Revetment	TON	11.8	150	\$1,770.00	100	\$1,180.00	90	\$1,062.00
9.04	Erosion Control Mulching	AC	2.8	600	\$1,680.00	1155	\$3,234.00	2500	\$7,000.00
9.05	Stabilized Construction Entrance	TON	154	50	\$7,700.00	25	\$3,850.00	50	\$7,700.00
9.06	Temporary Safety Fence	LF	1500	3	\$4,500.00	5	\$7,500.00	10	\$15,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS									
11.01	Construction Survey	LS	1	18000	\$18,000.00	16000	\$16,000.00	14445	\$14,445.00
11.02	Pedestrian Facility Construction Survey and Staking	LS	1	8000	\$8,000.00	5000	\$5,000.00	3760	\$3,760.00
11.03	Monument Preservation and Replacement	LS	1	5000	\$5,000.00	2000	\$2,000.00	1690	\$1,690.00
11.04	Mobilization	LS	1	130000	\$130,000.00	60000	\$60,000.00	164950	\$164,950.00
11.05	Concrete Washout	LS	1	2000	\$2,000.00	4000	\$4,000.00	7000	\$7,000.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID							\$1,987,006.90	\$2,034,969.90	\$2,249,712.35